

No. 1 of 1927. AN ORDINANCE

To Amend the "Oaths Ordinance, 1912."

J. H. P. MURRAY.

[L.S.]

9th June, 1927.

B^E it enacted by the Lieutenant-Governor of the Territory of Papua with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council thereof as follows:—

1. (1) This Ordinance may be cited as the Oaths short title and Ordinance, 1927.

(2) The Oaths Ordinance, 1912, is in this Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.

(3) The Principal Ordinance as amended by this Ordinance may be cited as the *Oaths Ordinance*, 1912-1927.

1

Oaths Ordinance, 1927.

Amendment of Fifth Sch.

2. The Fifth Schedule to the Principal Ordinance is amended by omitting therefrom the words "and committed to my secrecy."

Passed in Council this ninth day of June, in the year of Our Lord One thousand nine hundred and twenty-seven.